
Tender Notice vide Global e-tender no 65 dt 24.09.2022 issued by 
South Eastern Coalfields Limited

Global  e-tender  no.    SECL/BSP/MMW/RK/Komatsu  Wheel  dozer/65     Dt.  24/09/2022  for

Procurement of Float Engine, Transmission & Torque Convertor applicable for  Komatsu make 460

HP  Wheel  Dozer  model  WD600-3   and  Hydraulic  Pumps  &  Hydraulic  Cylinder  applicable  for

Komatsu make  WD600-3 Wheel Dozer (460 HP)through OEM/OPM/OES only, to be procured by

South Eastern Coalfields Limited ( A  subsidiary of Coal India Limited) , a PSU under Ministry of

Coal, Govt. of India.

Copy of Tender Notice 65 is attached.

Tender ID: 2022_SECL_257313_1

Closing Date & Time for ON-LINE submission of bid along with EMD : 26 October, 2022 at 1100 Hrs
(India Standard Time)

For any queries in regard to online bidding you are requested to contact the following officials 
of M/s.NIC or at NiC toll free Number before the schedule time for submission of the bid.

Sri Vivek Tiwary, Phone No. : 08103814398
Sri Rajesh Kumar Sahu, Phone No. 08234999688
Help desk Nos. at SECL, Bilaspur – PBX no. 07752 – 246376 to 88 Ext 5330
NIC Toll Free Telephone Number : 1800-3070-2232

For any clarification in respect of the tender, you may contact following official of SECL:
Deputy Manager (MM)/Purchase
Contact No. (EPBX-07752-246376 to 246380 Extn. 5022
E-mail: rahul.k7141@coalindia.in , gmmm.secl.cil@coalindia.in , spatnaik4450@coalindia.in 
Website: www.secl.gov.in 

*****

mailto:rahul.k7141@coalindia.in
http://www.secl.gov.in/
mailto:spatnaik4450@coalindia.in
mailto:gmmm.secl.cil@coalindia.in

